

2000 PNC PLAZA 500 WEST JEFFERSON STREET LOUISVILLE, KY 40202-2828 MAIN: (502) 333-6000 FAX: (502) 333-6099 W. DUNCAN CROSBY III DIRECT DIAL: (502) 560-4263 DIRECT FAX: (502) 627-8754 duncan.crosby@skofirm.com

July 30, 2014

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Jeffrey DeRouen Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40601

RE: Joint Application of AmeriGas Partners, L.P. and Commercial Propane Service LLC for Approval of Commercial Propane Service LLC's Acquisition of AmeriGas Partners, L.P.'s Utility Assets in Old Bridge Subdivision, Danville, Kentucky Case No. 2014-00250

Dear Mr. DeRouen:

I am writing in response to the July 30, 2014 letter from Linda Faulkner citing a deficiency in the above-cited application. I spoke with a member of Ms. Faulkner's staff who indicated that providing the missing information in this letter would suffice to cure the deficiency:

Applicant AmeriGas Partners, L.P. is a publicly traded Delaware master limited partnership. Its partnership agreement and all amendments were filed with the Commission in Case No. 2013-00241.

Applicant Commercial Propane Service LLC is a Kentucky limited-liability company organized on November 10, 2009, and is in good standing in Kentucky. A copy of Commercial Propane Service LLC's Certificate of Existence from the Kentucky Secretary of State is enclosed.

The July 30, 2014 electronic filing of this letter is a true and accurate copy of the same document being filed in paper medium. The electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on July 30, 2014. There are currently no parties the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding. Finally, an original and one copy in paper medium of this letter are being mailed to the Commission on July 30, 2014.

Jeffrey DeRouen July 30, 2014 Page 2

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely, Q asta

W. Duncan Crosby III

WDC:ec Enclosure

Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary of State

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 718 Frankfort, KY 40602-0718 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Certificate of Existence

Authentication number: 153490 Visit <u>https://app.sos.ky.gov/ftshow/certvalidate.aspx</u> to authenticate this certificate.

I, Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, do hereby certify that according to the records in the Office of the Secretary of State,

COMMERCIAL PROPANE SERVICE LLC

is a limited liability company duly organized and existing under KRS Chapter 14A and KRS Chapter 275, whose date of organization is November 10, 2009 and whose period of duration is perpetual.

I further certify that all fees and penalties owed to the Secretary of State have been paid; that articles of dissolution have not been filed; and that the most recent annual report required by KRS 14A.6-010 has been delivered to the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 30th day of July, 2014, in the 223rd year of the Commonwealth.



undergan Crimes

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State Commonwealth of Kentucky 153490/0747453